PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vittorio Bologna	09/29/2011
Nelson Kraemer	09/29/2011
Ralph Infusino	09/29/2011
Thad M. Ide	09/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riddell, Inc.
Street Address:	9801 West Higgins Road
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	Rosemont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13229165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700 Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: kwalsh@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77146-540
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. Siavelis

Total Attachments: 3

501710207

source=riddell540assignment#page1.tif source=riddell540assignment#page2.tif source=riddell540assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 027157 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 13/229,165 Filed: September 9, 2011

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to **Riddell, Inc.**, at 9801 West Higgins Road, 8th Floor, Rosemont, IL 60018 US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled PROTECTIVE SPORTS HELMET and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

PATENT REEL: 027157 FRAME: 0261

Page 2 of 3	
	1
Date 19. SEPT.11	2 - *
	Vittoric Bologna
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) COUNTY OF <u>look</u>) SS:	
person whose name is subscribed to	<u>Soperator</u> , 2011, before me, a Notary Public torio Bologna, who is personally known to me to be the same the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
OFFICIAL SEAL {SICAL CYNTHIA E. VANHENKELUM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-29-2012	Notary Public (y Hua Elanteshelm) My Commission Expires: 12-29-2012
Date 9-29-11	Thung Kinn
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>)	Nelson Kraemer
COUNTY OF $\frac{Cook}{Cook}$) SS: On this $\frac{29^{44}}{Cook}$ day of	September, , 2011, before me, a Notary Public son Kraemer, who is personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to	son Kraemer, who is personally known to me to be the same the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
	Notary Public Cysthe Evantherlehm My Commission Expires: 12-29-2012
{SEAL} OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA E. VANHENKELUM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-29-2012	My Commission Expires: 12-29-2012

077146-0539

077146-0539	1	
Page 3 of 3 Date	March D1	
Date $\frac{7-29-1}{}$	- Malan Ingusu	
STATE OF Illinois)	Ralph Infinsino	
COUNTY OF Cook) SS: On this 29th day of 3	eptember, 2011, before me, a N	T. D.IV
011 time /x / - Git / 01	alph Infusino, who is personally known to me to	he the same
person whose name is subscribed to	the foregoing assignment document, and acknown	wledged that
he/she signed and delivered the docu	ment as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses	and purposes
therein set forth.	<i>A</i>	1 1
OFFICIAL SEAL {SEAL GYNTHIA E. VANHENKELUM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	Notary Public (m) Shea Evansfer he My Commission Expires: 12-29-2012	In-
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-29-2012		
Date Supt. 29, 2011	Thad M. Ide	
STATE OF Illinois)		
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)		
whose name is subscribed to the fo	5 , 2011, before me, a Nd M. Ide, who is personally known to me to be the regoing assignment document, and acknowledged as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses a	d that he/she
(SEAL) CYNTHIA E, VANHENKELUM	Notary Public Commission Expires: 12-29-2012	lehn_
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-29-2012		•

DM_US 30264519-1.077146.0540

RECORDED: 11/01/2011

PATENT REEL: 027157 FRAME: 0263